●​ This Ballot Article proposes to remove the sunset provision of the tax, making the Local 
Option Tax permanent  

Madame Moderator opened up for questions on Article 6 

Discussion was had  

ARTICLE 7: Shall general obligation bonds or notes or other evidences of indebtedness 
of the Town of Middlebury in an amount not to exceed Forty Nine Million Five Hundred 
Eighty Thousand Dollars ($49,580,000), subject to reduction from available alternate 
sources of funding, be issued for the purpose of upgrading the Town’s wastewater 
treatment facility including age related improvements (influent screening, structural 
repairs, hydrogen sulfide mitigation, septage receiving, secondary treatment and sludge

[...]

flood protection flood gates, flood doors and raised generator platform), and solid waste 
handling improvements (dewatering units, polymer feed, drying units) at the Main Pump 
Station and the Wastewater Treatment Facility, the estimated cost of such improvements 
being Forty Nine Million Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($49,580,000)?  

Selectboard member Heather Seeley spoke on Article 7: 

Seeley presented the MCTV Informational Video on the proposed wastewater treatment 
facilities upgrades with Jeremy Rathbun Wastewater Superintendent on video speaking of the 
proposed project.